The results are as follows: 304 participants have 

participated in AFEP for more than 12 months. The median age is 80 years old. In the past six months, 57% 

increased their strength, and 61% increased their flexibility, as a result of AFEP classes. Two Hundred seventy-

one (271) Registered SilverSneakers members attended the classes. There were 337 graduates in FY 2024. 

SilverSneakers Stability-Flex Program 
is a class designed to help you become stronger and improve balance. The movements taught in class focus 

on specific exercises to improve strength and power around the ankle, knee, and hip joints while improving